iy BATESVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

POLICE

Number

Time and Date

25B004735

25B004736

25B004737

25B004738

25B004739

25B004740

25B004741

25B004742

25B004743

25B004744

25B004745

25B004746

25B004747

25B004748

25B004749

25B004750

25B004751

25B004752

25B004753

25B004754

25B004755

rplwisr.x3

06:08:47
09/06/25
07:42:22
09/06/25
07:51:25
09/06/25
08:00:41
09/06/25
08:50:05
09/06/25
09:25:05
09/06/25
09:38:55
09/06/25
09:56:47
09/06/25
13:23:40
09/06/25
13:53:44
09/06/25
14:02:32
09/06/25
14:25:08
09/06/25
14:48:59
09/06/25
14:21:05
09/06/25
14:22:35
09/06/25
15:08:16
09/06/25
15:42:43
09/06/25
17:22:02
09/06/25
18:05:00
09/06/25
20:02:07
09/06/25
22:03:31
09/06/25

Agency: BATESVILLE POLICE DEPT

Nature

lii Employment

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Susp Person

Funeral Detail

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Unwanted
Person

Vin Inspection

Lockout

Traffic Stop

Agency Assist

Traffic Stop

Theft

Juvenile Prob

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Address

132 S MAIN ST; BATESVILLE POLICE
DEPT, BATESVILLE, IN

SR 129 & E BISCHOFF RD,
BATESVILLE, IN

SR 129 & E BISCHOFF RD,
BATESVILLE, IN

SR 129 & E BISCHOFF RD,
BATESVILLE, IN

SR 129 / COONHUNTERS RD,
BATESVILLE, IN

PEARL ST/ INDIANA AV, BATESVILLE,
IN

1348 SR 46 E; BATESVILLE
GOODWILL, BATESVILLE, IN

611 S MULBERRY ST; BROM WOODS,
BATESVILLE, IN

1150 SR 46 E; MEYERS FUNERAL
HOME, BATESVILLE, IN

WINDING WAY / SR 129, BATESVILLE,
IN

MERKEL RD / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN

MERKEL RD / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN
912 E PEARL ST, BATESVILLE, IN
711 SYCAMORE RD, BATESVILLE, IN

132 S MAIN ST, BATESVILLE POLICE
DEPT, BATESVILLE, IN
146 INDIANA AV, BATESVILLE, IN

904 N SR 229; BATESVILLE BP,
BATESVILLE, IN
SR 46 / SR 129, BATESVILLE, IN

1320 SR 46 E; BATESVILLE DODGE,
BATESVILLE, IN

WINDING WAY RR XING 538068D,
BATESVILLE, IN

Location

BPD

69

69

69

69

BPD

BPD

BPD

BPD

BPD

BPD

BPD

BPD

BPD

BPD

BPD

BPD

BPD

871 SIX PINE RANCH RD, BATESVILLE, 69

IN

Dsp

09/07/25
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Number Time and Date  Nature Address Location Dsp
25B004756 21:00:00 Agency Assist 716 S PARK AVE; LIBERTY PARK BPD
09/06/25 BATESVILLE, BATESVILLE, IN

25B004757 22:02:00 Agency Assist FREEDOM PARK; SIX PINE RANCH RD,
09/06/25 BATESVILLE, IN

25B004758 01:52:34 Susp Person 903 W 46, BATESVILLE, IN BPD
09/07/25

25B004759 05:07:34 Alarm-Business 7 S EASTERN AVE; ROMWEBER BPD
09/07/25 MARKET PLACE, BATESVILLE, IN

25B004760 06:05:18 Traffic Stop 90 SR 229; CVS BATESVILLE, BPD
09/07/25 BATESVILLE, IN

Total Incidents for This Agency: 26

Total reported: 26

Report Includes:

All dates greater than "06:00:00 09/06/25", All agencies matching "BPD", All officers, All dispositions, All natures,
All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All

circumstance codes

rplwisr.x3

09/07/25



