

BATESVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Agency: BATESVILLE POLICE DEPT

,	Number 25B004735	Time and Date 06:08:47	Nature lii Employment	Address 132 S MAIN ST; BATESVILLE POLICE	Location BPD	<u>Dsp</u>
	202001700	09/06/25	iii Employmont	DEPT, BATESVILLE, IN	D, D	
	25B004736	07:42:22	Traffic Stop	SR 129 & E BISCHOFF RD,	69	
	05D004707	09/06/25	Troffic Cton	BATESVILLE, IN	00	
	25B004737	07:51:25 09/06/25	Traffic Stop	SR 129 & E BISCHOFF RD, BATESVILLE, IN	69	
	25B004738	08:00:41	Traffic Stop	SR 129 & E BISCHOFF RD,	69	
		09/06/25	·	BATESVILLE, IN		
	25B004739	08:50:05	Traffic Stop	SR 129 / COONHUNTERS RD,	69	
	055004740	09/06/25	T (" 0:	BATESVILLE, IN	DDD	
	25B004740	09:25:05 09/06/25	Traffic Stop	PEARL ST / INDIANA AV, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B004741	09:38:55	Traffic Stop	1348 SR 46 E; BATESVILLE	BPD	
		09/06/25		GOODWILL, BATESVILLE, IN		
	25B004742	09:56:47	Susp Person	611 S MULBERRY ST; BROM WOODS,	BPD	
		09/06/25		BATESVILLE, IN		
	25B004743	13:23:40	Funeral Detail	1150 SR 46 E; MEYERS FUNERAL	BPD	
	25B004744	09/06/25 13:53:44	Traffic Stop	HOME, BATESVILLE, IN WINDING WAY / SR 129, BATESVILLE,	BPD	
	230004744	09/06/25	Hailic Stop	IN	טרט	
	25B004745	14:02:32	Traffic Stop	MERKEL RD / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN	69	
		09/06/25	,	,		
	25B004746	14:25:08	Traffic Stop	MERKEL RD / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN	69	
		09/06/25	- " o.	0.00 E DEADL OF DATEOWILE IN		
	25B004747	14:48:59	Traffic Stop	912 E PEARL ST, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B004748	09/06/25 14:21:05	Unwanted	711 SYCAMORE RD, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	200004740	09/06/25	Person	THOTOMORE RD, BATEOVILLE, IN	טוט	
	25B004749	14:22:35	Vin Inspection	132 S MAIN ST; BATESVILLE POLICE	BPD	
		09/06/25	·	DEPT, BATESVILLE, IN		
	25B004750	15:08:16	Lockout	146 INDIANA AV, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	050004754	09/06/25	Troffic Cton	004 N CD 220, DATECVILLE DD	DDD	
	25B004751	15:42:43 09/06/25	Traffic Stop	904 N SR 229; BATESVILLE BP, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	25B004752	17:22:02	Agency Assist	SR 46 / SR 129, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
		09/06/25	7.goo, 7.co.c.	,		
	25B004753	18:05:00	Traffic Stop	1320 SR 46 E; BATESVILLE DODGE,	BPD	
		09/06/25		BATESVILLE, IN		
	25B004754	20:02:07	Theft	WINDING WAY RR XING 538068D,	BPD	
	25D004755	09/06/25	luvonilo Drob	BATESVILLE, IN	60	
	25B004755	22:03:31 09/06/25	Juvenile Prob	871 SIX PINE RANCH RD, BATESVILLE IN	,09	
		00/00/20		11.4		

rplwisr.x3 09/07/25

Number	Time and Date	<u>Nature</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Dsp</u>
25B004756	21:00:00	Agency Assist	716 S PARK AVE; LIBERTY PARK	BPD	
	09/06/25		BATESVILLE, BATESVILLE, IN		
25B004757	22:02:00	Agency Assist	FREEDOM PARK; SIX PINE RANCH RD	,	
	09/06/25		BATESVILLE, IN		
25B004758	01:52:34	Susp Person	903 W 46, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	09/07/25				
25B004759	05:07:34	Alarm-Business	7 S EASTERN AVE; ROMWEBER	BPD	
	09/07/25		MARKET PLACE, BATESVILLE, IN		
25B004760	06:05:18	Traffic Stop	90 SR 229; CVS BATESVILLE,	BPD	
	09/07/25		BATESVILLE, IN		
Total Inciden	ts for This Agency	: 26			

Total reported: 26

Report Includes:

All dates greater than `06:00:00 09/06/25`, All agencies matching `BPD`, All officers, All dispositions, All natures, All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All circumstance codes

rplwisr.x3 09/07/25